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List of Participants of 129th ACAD 

 

Roll Participant Name Designation Contact No. Cadre Home District Email 

101 Abu Hena Md. Mustafa Kamal Deputy Secretary 01718754848 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Chuadanga 
hena_mustafa15018@yahoo
.com 

102 Amitavo Chakrabartty Deputy Secretary 01712206644 Bcs (Livestock) Dhaka amitavodvm@gmail.com 

103 Fazle Siddique Md Yahya Deputy Secretary 01819254843 
Bcs (General 
Education) 

Brahmanbaria fazle.yahya@gmail.com 

104 Md. Robiul Alam Deputy Secretary 01992439347 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Tangail 
alammohammed739@gmail.
com 

105 A S M Mustafizur Rahman Deputy Secretary 01717562803 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Magura mustafizr73@gmail.com 

106 Jagadish Chandra Debnath Deputy Secretary 01716494935 Bcs (Agriculture) Brahmanbaria agjcnath@gmail.com 

107 Md. Abdur Razzak Aig 01718012136 Bcs (Police) Rangpur razzak_raza@yahoo.com 

108 Md. Arman Haider 
General Manager 
(Deputy 
Secretary) 

01911288331 Bcs (Agriculture) Pabna armanhaider10@gmail.com 

109 Mirza Ashfaqur Rahman Deputy Secretary 01817516044 Bcs (Economic) Dhaka 
mirza.rahman1969@gmail.c
om 

110 
Mohammad Kamrul Islam 
Chowdhury 

Deputy Secretary 01916664444 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Dhaka kamrul_ic@yahoo.com 

111 Md.Kamal Hossain Deputy Secretary 01712819994 
Bcs (General 
Education) 

Dhaka lipykasavar@yahoo.com 

112 Md.Mehedi-Ul-Shahid Deputy Secretary 01775172714 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Nilphamari Zila 
mehedishahid301@gmail.co
m 

113 Khadiza Nazneen Deputy Secretary +01716340795 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Feni nazneen.khadiza@gmail.com 

http://www.bpatc.gov.bd/
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114 Maksuma Akter Banu Deputy Secretary 01711108598 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Gaibandha 
maksuma_munni@yahoo.co
m 

115 Md. Mokhtar Ahmed Director 01711426097 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Bogra mokhtar6439@gmail.com 

116 Mst. Nazmoon Nahar Deputy Secretary 01712501473 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Jhenaidah 
nazmoonnahar2011@gmail.c
om 

117 Md. Ahsan Habib Deputy Secretary 01783835252 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Chapai Nababganj ahsan24bcs@gmail.com 

118 Raihan Kabir Wing Commander 01711931380 
Bangladesh Air 
Force 

Dhaka romel_212@yahoo.com 

119 Md Monzurul Haque 
Director (Deputy 
Secretary) 

01718709799 Bcs (Agriculture) Dhaka monzu19720@yahoo.com 

120 Dharitri Kumar Sarkar Deputy Secretary 01715-07621 Bcs (Food) Jhenaidah anuvakatha@gmail.com 

121 Md Abdus Salam Deputy Secretary 58315679 Bcs (Police) Barguna 01713-477605 

122 Md Fahim Kabir 
Lieutenant 
Commander 

01553414964 Bangladesh Navy Patuakhali jisan2498@gmail.com 

123 Md. Khurshid Alam Patwary Manager 01552375720 
Bcs (Audit & 
Accounts) 

Dhaka patwary1969@yahoo.com 

124 Md Amirul Islam 
Additional 
Director ( Deputy 
Secretary) 

01715222971 
Bcs (Audit & 
Accounts) 

Gaibandha aamirul1968@gmail.com 

125 A.K.A.M. Fazlul Hoque 
Project Director 
(Deputy 
Secretary) 

01913008889 Bcs (Information) Naogaon fhoque9611@gmail.com 

126 Gopal Chandra  Das Deputy Secretary 01711664838 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Munshiganj dcgopal2018@gmail.com 

127 Md Monjurul Hasan Major 01769330077 Bangladesh Army Barisal 
mdmonjurulhasan@yahoo.c
om 

128 Md. Shafiqur Rahman Director 01795188426 
Bcs (Foreign 
Affairs) 

Dhaka rahman@iuj.ac.jp 

129 Mohammad Ruhul Quddus Deputy Secretary 01712827398 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Dhaka ruhul98@ymail.com 



 


